

BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

BIDDING 2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR															
Engineer's Estimate															
Colomelli Brothers, Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601															
JTG Construction, Inc. 188 Jefferson Street, Suite 397 Newark, NJ 07105															
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS															
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		*	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
2	SILT FENCE	LF	102	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		*	\$5.00	\$512.00	\$612.00		\$3.00	\$306.00	\$306.00	
3	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2	EA	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00		*	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
4	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	15	\$90.00	\$1,350.00		*	\$92.00	\$1,380.00	\$450.00		\$50.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	EA	18	\$50.00	\$900.00		*	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$540.00		\$50.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	215	\$20.00	\$4,300.00		*	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00		\$12.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	134	\$30.00	\$4,020.00		*	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00		\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
8	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		*	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$44,779.00	\$44,779.00	\$44,779.00	
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	CY	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		*	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1,020	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		*	\$50.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		\$24.00	\$24,480.00	\$24,480.00	
11	1:8 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	854	\$80.00	\$68,320.00		*	\$48.00	\$40,992.00	\$40,992.00		\$40.00	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00	
12	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	182	\$30.00	\$5,460.00		*	\$48.00	\$8,736.00	\$8,736.00		\$22.00	\$4,004.00	\$4,004.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	CY	305	\$20.00	\$6,100.00		*	\$12.00	\$3,672.00	\$3,672.00		\$15.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	
14	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00		*	\$48.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00		\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	-SY	109	\$30.00	\$3,270.00		*	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00		\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TONS	45	\$140.00	\$6,300.00		*	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00		\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	TONS	98	\$140.00	\$13,720.00		*	\$160.00	\$15,680.00	\$15,680.00		\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
18	REINFORCEMENT STEEL GALVANIZED	LB	8,720	\$3.00	\$26,160.00		*	\$2.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.00		\$2.75	\$23,980.00	\$23,980.00	
19	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY	84	\$80.00	\$6,720.00		*	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
20	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	51	\$1,000.00	\$51,000.00		*	\$650.00	\$33,150.00	\$33,150.00		\$2,200.00	\$112,200.00	\$112,200.00	
21	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	54	\$2,050.00	\$110,700.00		*	\$2,050.00	\$110,700.00	\$110,700.00		\$1,900.00	\$102,600.00	\$102,600.00	
22	BRIDGE COMBINATION RAILING (1-RAIL, ALUMINUM)	LF	38	\$110.00	\$4,180.00		*	\$175.00	\$6,625.00	\$6,625.00		\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	
23	RETAINING WALL, CAST-IN-PLACE	SF	39	\$800.00	\$31,200.00		*	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00		\$800.00	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00	
24	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	61	\$700.00	\$42,700.00		*	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00		\$1.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	
25	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		*	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
26	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00		*	\$95.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00		\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	
27	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	19	\$180.00	\$3,420.00		*	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00		\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
28	10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	21	\$80.00	\$1,680.00		*	\$32.00	\$672.00	\$672.00		\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (650=12)	SY	43	\$100.00	\$4,300.00		*	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00		\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (650=12)	SY	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00		*	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
31	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	12	\$55.00	\$660.00		*	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00		*	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	SY	245	\$16.00	\$3,920.00		*	\$42.00	\$10,290.00	\$10,290.00		\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	
34	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		*	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
35	GRANITE CURB	LF	185	\$30.00	\$5,550.00		*	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00		\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00		*	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$780.00		\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
37	TOP-SOILING, 4" THICK	SY	96	\$20.00	\$1,920.00		*	\$7.00	\$672.00	\$672.00		\$5.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	

Bid Date: 1/6/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY
BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

MC Project No.: 14002456G

Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Engineer's Estimate				Colonelli Brothers, Inc.				JTG Construction, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	96	\$12.00	\$1,152.00		*	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00		\$3.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	
39	STRAW MULCHING	SY	96	\$12.00	\$1,152.00		*	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00		\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	
40	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOW	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		*	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
41	BRIDGE PLAQUE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		*	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
42	RUBBLE STONE MASONRY	SF	310	\$50.00	\$15,500.00		*	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00		\$90.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	
43	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00		*	\$155.00	\$8,990.00	\$8,990.00		\$850.00	\$49,300.00	\$49,300.00	
44	BLUESTONE CAP	SF	179	\$70.00	\$12,530.00		*	\$40.00	\$7,160.00	\$7,160.00		\$60.00	\$10,740.00	\$10,740.00	
45	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		*	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$900.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
	BID CONTINGENCY		1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		*	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$676,774.00				\$677,121.00				\$688,955.00		
	BID GUARANTEE														
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY														
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP														
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS								X				X		
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS								X				X		
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY														
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND														
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NJSA 45-14c-2(h) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)														
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT														
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE								X				X		
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)														
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT								X				X		
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY

BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

State Line Construction Co., Inc.				Assurance Brothers, Inc.				Rencor, Inc.			
234 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114				29 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820				24 Tannery Road Somerville, NJ 08876			
Item	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	LS	1		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$56,955.31	\$56,955.31	\$56,955.31	
2	LF	102		\$5.00	\$510.00	\$510.00		\$18.53	\$1,889.06	\$1,889.06	
3	EA	8		\$8.00	\$64.00	\$64.00		\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.08	
4	LF	15		\$15.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$89.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	
5	EA	18		\$18.00	\$324.00	\$324.00		\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.18	
6	SF	215		\$29.35	\$6,310.25	\$6,310.25		\$29.35	\$6,310.25	\$6,310.25	
7	LF	134		\$1.00	\$134.00	\$134.00		\$0.01	\$1.34	\$1.34	
8	LS	1		\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		\$53,742.17	\$53,742.17	\$53,742.17	
9	CY	8		\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.08	
10	CY	1,020		\$20.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00		\$46.56	\$47,521.20	\$47,521.20	
11	CY	854		\$34.00	\$29,236.00	\$29,236.00		\$54.89	\$46,705.26	\$46,705.26	
12	CY	182		\$30.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00		\$60.76	\$11,058.32	\$11,058.32	
13	SY	308		\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00		\$17.73	\$5,452.38	\$5,452.38	
14	CY	41		\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00		\$238.17	\$9,754.97	\$9,754.97	
15	SY	109		\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00		\$36.75	\$4,005.75	\$4,005.75	
16	TONS	45		\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$157.50	\$7,087.50	\$7,087.50	
17	TONS	98		\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00		\$157.50	\$15,435.00	\$15,435.00	
18	LB	8,720		\$2.50	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00		\$2.63	\$22,933.60	\$22,933.60	
19	SY	84		\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$177.81	\$14,936.04	\$14,936.04	
20	CY	51		\$750.00	\$38,250.00	\$38,250.00		\$757.85	\$38,650.35	\$38,650.35	
21	LF	54		\$2,100.00	\$113,400.00	\$113,400.00		\$1,262.52	\$68,178.08	\$68,178.08	
22	LF	39		\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00		\$255.00	\$20,475.00	\$20,475.00	
23	SF	39		\$750.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00		\$232.86	\$9,074.32	\$9,074.32	
24	CY	61		\$750.00	\$45,750.00	\$45,750.00		\$287.01	\$17,507.61	\$17,507.61	
25	EA	3		\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$3,237.47	\$9,892.41	\$9,892.41	
26	LF	46		\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00		\$114.70	\$5,161.50	\$5,161.50	
27	LF	19		\$39.00	\$741.00	\$741.00		\$160.07	\$3,041.33	\$3,041.33	
28	LF	21		\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00		\$121.67	\$2,555.07	\$2,555.07	
29	SY	43		\$160.00	\$6,880.00	\$6,880.00		\$203.77	\$8,762.11	\$8,762.11	
30	SY	48		\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$156.22	\$7,488.96	\$7,488.96	
31	LF	12		\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$262.40	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	
32	SY	50		\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00		\$100.78	\$5,039.00	\$5,039.00	
33	SY	245		\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00		\$35.58	\$8,717.10	\$8,717.10	
34	SY	10		\$90.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$552.43	\$5,524.30	\$5,524.30	
35	LF	185		\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00		\$37.51	\$6,939.35	\$6,939.35	
36	LF	260		\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00		\$10.59	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	
37	SY	96		\$8.50	\$816.00	\$816.00		\$18.32	\$1,758.72	\$1,758.72	

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY
BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

MC Project No.: 14002456G

Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Assureco Brothers, Inc. 28 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Rencor, Inc. 24 Tannery Road Somerville, NJ 08876	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	96	\$2.50	\$240.00	\$240.00			\$15.57	\$1,494.72	\$1,494.72			\$7.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	
39	STRAW MULCHING	SY	96	\$1.50	\$144.00	\$144.00			\$15.25	\$1,464.00	\$1,464.00			\$7.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	
40	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOW	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
41	BRIDGE PLAQUE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$882.50	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
42	RUBBLE STONE MASONRY	SF	310	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00			\$238.07	\$73,801.70	\$73,801.70			\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	
43	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	58	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00			\$331.61	\$19,244.98	\$19,244.98			\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	
44	BLUESTONE CAP	SF	179	\$35.00	\$6,265.00	\$6,265.00			\$144.05	\$25,784.95	\$25,784.95			\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	
45	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$1,280.00	\$7,960.00	\$7,960.00			\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	
	BID CONTINGENCY		1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$718,340.00	\$718,340.00				\$723,564.25	\$723,564.25				\$752,985.00	\$752,985.00	
	BID GUARANTEE																
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY																
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP																
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS					X											
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS					X											
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA																
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY																
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS																
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND																
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NJSA 45:14c-2(h) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)																
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT					X											
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE																
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS					X											
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA																
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)																
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT					X											
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM																
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION																
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM																

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY

BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

Underground Utilities Corp.
711 Commerce Road
Linden, NJ

Sparwick Contracting, Inc.
21 Sunset Inn Road
Lakewood, NJ 07848

C.J. Hessa, Inc.
25 First Avenue
Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

MC Project No.: 14002456G

Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS															
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$11,501.00	\$11,501.00	\$11,501.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
2	SILT FENCE	LF	102	\$204.00	\$20,808.00	\$20,808.00		\$1.00	\$102.00	\$102.00		\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	
3	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$80.00	\$640.00	\$640.00		\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
4	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$30.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	EA	18	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00		\$25.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.18	
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	215	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00		\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00		\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	134	\$40.00	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00		\$5.00	\$670.00	\$670.00		\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	
8	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$59,937.98	\$59,937.98	\$59,937.98	
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	CY	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1,020	\$40.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00		\$40.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00		\$85.00	\$86,300.00	\$86,300.00	
11	19 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	854	\$40.00	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00		\$50.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00		\$90.00	\$76,860.00	\$76,860.00	
12	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	182	\$30.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00		\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00		\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	308	\$9.00	\$2,772.00	\$2,772.00		\$8.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00		\$20.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00	
14	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	41	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00		\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00		\$90.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	109	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00		\$81.00	\$8,829.00	\$8,829.00		\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TONS	45	\$230.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00		\$206.00	\$9,270.00	\$9,270.00		\$123.00	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	TONS	98	\$125.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00		\$204.00	\$19,992.00	\$19,992.00		\$120.00	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00	
18	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	8,720	\$2.75	\$23,980.00	\$23,980.00		\$2.50	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00		\$2.35	\$20,492.00	\$20,492.00	
19	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY	84	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$45.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00		\$36.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00	
20	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	51	\$1,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00		\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00		\$1,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00	
21	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	54	\$2,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00		\$3,225.00	\$174,150.00	\$174,150.00		\$4,800.00	\$259,200.00	\$259,200.00	
22	BRIDGE COMBINATION RAILING (4-RAIL ALUMINUM)	LF	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00		\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$7,410.00		\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	
23	RETAINING WALL, CAST-IN-PLACE	SF	39	\$1,300.00	\$50,700.00	\$50,700.00		\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	
24	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	61	\$1,300.00	\$79,300.00	\$79,300.00		\$1.00	\$61.00	\$61.00		\$0.01	\$0.61	\$0.61	
25	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
26	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	
27	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
28	10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00		\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00		\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (650#-12)	SY	43	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00		\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00		\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$4,945.00	
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (650#-12)	SY	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00		\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	
31	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00		\$80.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	SY	245	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00		\$23.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00		\$55.00	\$13,575.00	\$13,575.00	
34	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$80.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
35	GRANITE CURB	LF	185	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00		\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00		\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	280	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00		\$2.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	
37	TOP SOILING, 4" THICK	SY	86	\$7.00	\$602.00	\$602.00		\$7.00	\$602.00	\$602.00		\$6.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY
BA#2-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

MC Project No.: 14002456G

Underground Utilities Corp. 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ				Starwick Contracting, Inc. 31 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07548				C.J. Hesse, Inc. 25 First Avenue Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07718			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Efr.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Efr.
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	96	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00		\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	
39	STRAW MULCHING	SY	96	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00		\$1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	
40	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOW	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
41	BRIDGE PLAQUE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
42	RUBBLE STONE MASONRY	SF	310	\$135.00	\$41,850.00	\$41,850.00		\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00	
43	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	58	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00		\$45.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	
44	BLUESTONE CAP	SF	179	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$13,425.00		\$100.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	
45	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 2-1/2" CALIPER	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
	BID CONTINGENCY		1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$800,023.00	\$799,888.00			\$807,251.00	\$807,251.00	
	BID GUARANTEE										
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NUSA										
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH SA 4514c-2(f) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NUSA										
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
	EXHIBIT E - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY

MC Project No.: 14002456G

BA#12-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

BID#2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR															
Montana Construction Corp. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644				Concrete Construction Corp. 24 Pike Street Hackensack, NJ 07601				CSR Contractors, Inc. 315 Route 34, Suite 137 Colts Neck, NJ							
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS															
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
2	SILT FENCE	LF	102	\$8.00	\$812.00	\$812.00		\$5.00	\$510.00	\$510.00		\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	
3	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2	EA	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00		\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
4	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00		\$60.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	EA	18	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00		\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	215	\$35.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00		\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00		\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	124	\$125.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00		\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$8,680.00	
8	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00		\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	CY	8	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$64.00		\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1,020	\$35.00	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00		\$100.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00		\$70.00	\$71,400.00	\$71,400.00	
11	1/8 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	854	\$23.00	\$19,642.00	\$19,642.00		\$48.00	\$40,992.00	\$40,992.00		\$85.00	\$72,570.00	\$72,570.00	
12	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	182	\$100.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00		\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00		\$85.00	\$15,470.00	\$15,470.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	306	\$10.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00		\$10.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00		\$15.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	
14	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00		\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00		\$90.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	109	\$18.00	\$1,962.00	\$1,962.00		\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00		\$40.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TONS	45	\$265.00	\$11,925.00	\$11,925.00		\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00		\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	TONS	98	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00		\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00		\$200.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	
18	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LB	8,720	\$3.00	\$26,160.00	\$26,160.00		\$2.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.00		\$2.50	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	
19	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY	64	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$640.00		\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	
20	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	51	\$1,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00		\$1,670.00	\$85,170.00	\$85,170.00		\$1,900.00	\$97,900.00	\$97,900.00	
21	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	54	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00		\$1,900.00	\$102,600.00	\$102,600.00	
22	BRIDGE COMBINATION RAILING (1-RAIL ALUMINUM)	LF	39	\$360.00	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00		\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	
23	RETAINING WALL, CAST-IN-PLACE	SF	39	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00		\$570.00	\$22,230.00	\$22,230.00		\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	
24	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	61	\$1,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00		\$10.00	\$610.00	\$610.00		\$1,200.00	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00	
25	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	
26	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00		\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	
27	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	19	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00		\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00		\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
28	10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	21	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00		\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (d50=12")	SY	43	\$185.00	\$7,955.00	\$7,955.00		\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00		\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (d50=12")	SY	48	\$450.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00		\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00		\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
31	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	SY	245	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$15,925.00		\$44.00	\$10,760.00	\$10,760.00		\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	
34	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
35	GRANITE CURB	LF	185	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00		\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00		\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$13,875.00	
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN 4"	LF	260	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00		\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$2.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	
37	TOPSOLING, 4" THICK	SY	96	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$288.00		\$10.00	\$960.00	\$960.00		\$6.00	\$576.00	\$576.00	

Bid Date: 1/8/2019

BID SUMMARY SHEET
UNION COUNTY
BA42-2019 REPLACEMENT OF MOUNTAIN AVE. BRIDGE MINOR

MC Project No.: 14002456G

Item		Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
38		FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	98	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$98.00		\$2.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	
39		STRAW MULCHING	SY	98	\$0.50	\$48.00	\$48.00		\$1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	
40		UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOW	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
41		BRIDGE PLAQUE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
42		RUBBLE STONE MASONRY	SF	310	\$130.00	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00		\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00	
43		CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	58	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00		\$550.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	
44		BLUESTONE CAP	SF	179	\$85.00	\$15,215.00	\$15,215.00		\$70.00	\$12,530.00	\$12,530.00	
45		SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2" CALIPER	EA	0	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
		BID CONTINGENCY		1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
		TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$862,911.00				\$883,776.00		
		BID GUARANTEE										
		CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
		STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
		LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
		DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NISA										
		VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
		FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
		CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
		STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NJA 45:14c-2(h) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
		CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
		BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
		PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
		CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NISA										
		NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
		CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
		EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
		ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION										
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										

TRUE COPY OF BIDS RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY,
DIVISION OF PURCHASING ON 1/8/2019

RICHARD C. MALONEY, P.E., NJ LIC. N/A GE 39023